Probable Starters--August 7, 2014
Victoria:
Alex Rogers (R)
Trinidad State JC
2-4, 3.24 ERA

Walla Walla:
Spencer Hobson (L)
Whitman College

1-2, 6.29 ERA

Upcoming Games:
8/8: @ Kelowna

8/9: @ Kelowna

8/10: @ Kelowna

- The Sweets would like to
thank you for your atten-
dance this summer! Be sure to
tune in to 1490 AM or 100.1
FM, Friday through Sunday,
to hear the Sweets face the
Kelowna Falcons to close the
2014 season!

ACROSS THE LEAGUE

WCL STANDINGS:

East Division w L PCT GB
x-Yakima Valley 33 18 .647 --
Wenatchee 28 22 560 4.5
Walla Walla 25 25 500 7.5
Kelowna 14 35 .286 18
West Division w L PCT GB
x-Bellingham 36 15 .706 --
Victoria 23 27 460 125
Cowlitz 22 29 .431 14
Kitsap 21 29 .420 14.5
South Division w L PCT GB
x-Corvallis 33 17 .660  --
Bend 29 21 .580 4
Medford 25 26 .490 8.5
Klamath Falls 13 38 .255 20.5

x-clinched division

Note: The WCL playoffs will consist of four
teams--three division winners, plus one wild-
card team.

TONIGHT’S GAMES:
Victoria at Walla Walla
Bend at Corvallis
Wenatchee at Kelowna

BB draft.indd 1

PLAYER OF THE WEEK
presented by

McCurley

Integrity Toyota

Fans, you voted for the 2014 season’s
final Sweets Player of the Week via
the Sweets Mobile App!

And the winner is...

Mike Paulson
New Mexico State
3 HR, 11 RBI, .368 OBP
81IP, 2R, 5Hvs. KIT on 8/1

~ _ﬁ;'lﬁ'

el
BORTESKE
B ULEEATAN]

Thursday, August 7, 2014 | 7:05 p.m.
BORLESKE STADIUM | WALLA WALLA, WA

T

AROUND THE ONION PATCH
FINAL HOMESTAND:
The fifth season of Sweets baseball in the Walla Walla Valley is now in its final week. On the field,
new names and faces have made an impact after joining a few returning Sweets players from last
season. Keep up with the team the rest of the summer as the Walla Walla Sweets strive to provide
their fans, sponsors, business partners, and investors with the very best in competitive baseball and
entertainment in the Pacific Northwest!

SWEETS ON RADIO:

Your 2014 Sweets broadcast team is proud to bring the action straight to your living room, office or evening
commute! Spenser Smith will broadcast every game, home and away, live on ESPN-AM 1490 Walla Walla.
Games also stream live on wallawallasweets.com. Tweet the radio booth @SweetsRadio.

UPCOMING PROMOTIONS

As tonight’s game marks the final home game of the season for your Sweets, this season’s
gameday promotions have concluded. This evening is Fan Appreciation Night, with a souvenir
cap going to the first 1,000 fans, courtesy of Les Schwab Tire Centers, plus a fireworks show af-
ter the game, presented by the Walla Walla Union-Bulletin! The Walla Walla Sweets would like
to thank you for your support, and we look forward to another exciting season next summer!

PREVIOUS RESULTS

LAST NIGHT:

Just one night after putting up nine runs against Victoria, the Sweets’ bats fell silent against the Harbourcats
in a 9-1 loss. Alex Fagalde tossed seven innings while allowing just one run on six hits, walking two and strik-
ing out nine. Mike Paulson drove home the Sweets’ only run with an RBI single in the bottom of the 3rd inning.
The bullpen provided the silver lining, though, as Clayten Ayres pitched four scoreless innings of relief, and
Alex Fisher added a scoreless 8th while stranding two runners in scoring position.

THE BIG PICTURE:

Combined with a Bend win, last night’s loss dashed the Sweets’ hopes of nabbing a playoff spot. The Yakima
Valley Pippins clinched the East division on a walk-off win against Cowlitz, which means the Bend Elks and
the Sweets’ division rivals, the Wenatchee Applesox, will battle for the wild card berth. The Sweets (25-25),
however, will finish their season with one final home game against Victoria tonight, followed by a three-game
series at Kelowna. By winning at least three of their final four games, the Sweets will capture their second
winning season in a row.

8/7/2014 9:34:28 AM



VICTORIA HARBOURCATS

— o #

23
34
40
27
26
38
37
17
10
13

36

30
16
33

25
21
14
20

BB draft.indd 2

PITCHERS
Drew Davidoff
Riley Edmunds
Alex Fagalde
Logan Lombana
Andrew Nelson
Tim Peabody
Alex Rogers
Preston Ryan
Carson Schneider
Dylan Stowell
Dallas Patterson
Mikey Wright

CATCHERS
Aaron Barnett
Jake Lesinski
Kelly Norris-Jones

INFIELDERS

Griffin Andreychuk 5-10/170 R/R

Ted Boeke
Gabe Clark
Noah Cummings
Alex DeGoti
Bryce Greager

OUTFIELDERS
Alan Baldwin
Danny Collier
John Grimsley
Nathan Lukes

Wyler Smith

COACHES

Bob Miller

Ben Jackson

Chris Lindmark
Charlie Strandlund

HT./WT. B/T HOMETOWN
6-1/165 R/R  Victoria, BC
6-0/180 R/R  Victoria, BC
6-3/210 R/R  El Dorado Hills, CA
6-2/200 R/R  Newark, CA
6-3/210 R/R  Omaha, NE
6-2/205 L/R  Tustin, CA
6-0/180 R/R  Nanaimo, BC
6-0/195 R/R  Tempe, AZ
6-2/175 L/L Albuquerque, NM
6-2/185 R/R  Mission Viejo, CA
5-11/185 R/R  Victoria, BC
6-4/195 R/R  Elk Grove, CA
HT./WT. B/T HOMETOWN
6-0/185 L/R Laguna Niguel, CA

5-11/220 R/R
5-10/185 R/R

HT./WT.

Huntington Beach, CA
Victoria, BC

B/T HOMETOWN

Nanaimo, BC

6-3/180 R/R  La Crescenta, CA
6-1/200 R/R  Riverside, CA
6-0/175 R/R  Alpine, CA
6-0/190 R/R  Miami, FL
6-1/195 R/R  Fountain Hills, AZ
HT./WT. B/T HOMETOWN
6-2/185 R/R  Kailug, HI
6-1/180 L/R  Albuquerque, NM
5.9/170 R/R  Tomball, TX

5.11/175 L/R
Hunter Marcado-Hood 6-0/195 L/R
6-2/205 R/R

Antelope, CA
Brentwood, CA
Vista, CA

Manager

Pitching Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

COLLEGE

Lambrick HS

Lambrick HS

Cuesta College

Long Beach State University
University of Kentucky
Loyola Marymount University
Trinidad State Junior College
University of New Mexico
University of New Mexico
California Baptist University
Lambrick HS

San Jose State University

COLLEGE

Pepperdine University
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
University of Illinois

COLLEGE

Seattle University

Loyola Marymount University
Oregon State University
Oral Roberts University

Long Beach State University
University of Nevada Reno

COLLEGE

University of Hawaii
University of New Mexico
San Diego Commit
Sacramento State University
University of San Diego
University of Utah

WALLA WALLA SWEETS

#

24
30
3

37
26
32
28
36
35
16
21

#

40
31
14

#

20
29
6

25
27
44
iR

#
23
19
9
15
8
13

#
7
12
17
57

PITCHERS
Garrett Barker
Jake Campeau
A.J. Carkner
Cody Carroll
Alex Fisher
Jay Flaa
Spencer Hobson
Chris Kerwood
Cody Mathews
Omar Porras
Matt Walker

CATCHERS
Aldo Ferrante
Cooper Hummel
Renae Martinez

INFIELDERS
Clayten Ayres
Sean Bouchard
Michael Duarte
Jarod Gonzales
Matt Mendenhall
Mike Paulson
John Skrbec

OUTFIELDERS
Moe Handcox
Ryan Littlefield

HT./WT.  B/T
6-3/185 L/L
6-5/215 R/R
6-2/165 R/R
6-2/185 R/R
6-2/200 R/R
6-3/220 R/R
6-0/190 L/L
6-4/210 R/R
6-0/185 /L
6-2/190 R/R
6-4/185 R/R

HT./WT.  B/T
6-1/205 R/R
5-10/180 S/R
6-1/185 R/R

HT./WT.  B/T
6-2/200 R/R
6-3/200 R/R
5-11/165 R/R
5-11/190 L/R

6-2/195 R/R
6-0/205 L/L

6-1/185 R/R
HT./WT.  B/T
5-10/170 R/R
6-3/220 R/R

Andrew Mendenhall 6-3/200 R/R

Kevin Morgan
Kyle Nixon
Parker Osborne

COACHES

J.C. Biagi

Rob Holtzinger
Cesar Lopez
Mark Michaud

5-11/195 L/R
6-2/200 R/R
6-1/200 R/R

Manager

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Pitching Coach

HOMETOWN
Laguna Hills, CA
Walla Walla, WA
Ellensburg, WA
Elliston, MT
Portland, OR
Mandan, ND

Black Diamond, WA

Maple Valley, WA
Middleton, ID
Eloy, AZ

Fresno, CA

HOMETOWN

COLLEGE

UCLA Commit

Montana State University Billings
Walla Walla Community College

Treasure Valley Community College

University of Portland

North Dakota State University
Whitman College

Tacoma Community College

Treasure Valley Community College
Chandler-Gilbert Community College

UCLA Commit

COLLEGE

Ponte Vedra Beach,FL Southeastern University

Lake Oswego, OR
San Pedro, CA

HOMETOWN
Kennewick, WA
San Diego, CA

Redondo Beach, CA

Kennewick, WA
Kennewick, WA
Sammamish, WA
Grand Rapids, MN

HOMETOWN
Walla Walla, WA
Longview, WA
Kennewick, WA
Corona, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Chandler, AZ

University of Portland
UC Irvine

COLLEGE

Walla Walla Community College
UCLA Commit

UC Irvine

Walla Walla Community College
Washington State University
New Mexico State University
North Dakota State

COLLEGE

Walla Walla Community College
University of Portland
Lewis-Clark State College

Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
University of San Francisco
Southern lllinois University

8/7/2014 9:34:28 AM



