

Probable Starters--August 7, 2014

Victoria: Alex Rogers (R) Trinidad State JC 2-4, 3.24 ERA



Walla Walla: Spencer Hobson (L) Whitman College 1-2, 6.29 ERA



# **Upcoming Games:**

8/8: @ Kelowna 8/9: @ Kelowna 8/10: @ Kelowna

The Sweets would like to thank you for your attendance this summer! Be sure to tune in to 1490 AM or 100.1 FM, Friday through Sunday, to hear the Sweets face the Kelowna Falcons to close the 2014 season!

# THE BORKS

Thursday, August 7, 2014 | 7:05 p.m. BORLESKE STADIUM | WALLA WALLA, WA

# **ACROSS THE LEAGUE**

#### **WCL STANDINGS:**

<b>East Division</b>	W	L	PCT	GB
x-Yakima Valley	33	18	.647	
Wenatchee	28	22	.560	4.5
Walla Walla	25	25	.500	7.5
Kelowna	14	35	.286	18
West Division	W	L	РСТ	GB
x-Bellingham	36	15	.706	
Victoria	23	27	.460	12.5
Cowlitz	22	29	.431	14
Kitsap	21	29	.420	14.5
South Division	W	L	PCT	GB
x-Corvallis	33	1 <i>7</i>	.660	
Bend	29	21	.580	4
Medford	25	26	.490	8.5
Klamath Falls	13	38	.255	20.5

x-clinched division

Note: The WCL playoffs will consist of four teams--three division winners, plus one wild-card team.

TONIGHT'S GAMES: Victoria at Walla Walla Bend at Corvallis Wenatchee at Kelowna

# **PLAYER OF THE WEEK**

presented by



Fans, you voted for the 2014 season's final Sweets Player of the Week via the Sweets Mobile App!

And the winner is...

Mike Paulson New Mexico State 3 HR, 11 RBI, .368 OBP 8 IP, 2 R, 5 H vs. KIT on 8/1



## AROUND THE ONION PATCH

#### **FINAL HOMESTAND:**

The fifth season of Sweets baseball in the Walla Walla Valley is now in its final week. On the field, new names and faces have made an impact after joining a few returning Sweets players from last season. Keep up with the team the rest of the summer as the Walla Walla Sweets strive to provide their fans, sponsors, business partners, and investors with the very best in competitive baseball and entertainment in the Pacific Northwest!

#### SWEETS ON RADIO:

Your 2014 Sweets broadcast team is proud to bring the action straight to your living room, office or evening commute! Spenser Smith will broadcast every game, home and away, live on ESPN-AM 1490 Walla Walla. Games also stream live on wallawallasweets.com. Tweet the radio booth @SweetsRadio.

### **UPCOMING PROMOTIONS**

As tonight's game marks the final home game of the season for your Sweets, this season's gameday promotions have concluded. This evening is Fan Appreciation Night, with a souvenir cap going to the first 1,000 fans, courtesy of Les Schwab Tire Centers, plus a fireworks show after the game, presented by the Walla Walla Union-Bulletin! The Walla Walla Sweets would like to thank you for your support, and we look forward to another exciting season next summer!

## **PREVIOUS RESULTS**

#### LAST NIGHT:

Just one night after putting up nine runs against Victoria, the Sweets' bats fell silent against the Harbourcats in a 9-1 loss. Alex Fagalde tossed seven innings while allowing just one run on six hits, walking two and striking out nine. Mike Paulson drove home the Sweets' only run with an RBI single in the bottom of the 3rd inning. The bullpen provided the silver lining, though, as Clayten Ayres pitched four scoreless innings of relief, and Alex Fisher added a scoreless 8th while stranding two runners in scoring position.

#### THE BIG PICTURE:

Combined with a Bend win, last night's loss dashed the Sweets' hopes of nabbing a playoff spot. The Yakima Valley Pippins clinched the East division on a walk-off win against Cowlitz, which means the Bend Elks and the Sweets' division rivals, the Wenatchee Applesox, will battle for the wild card berth. The Sweets (25-25), however, will finish their season with one final home game against Victoria tonight, followed by a three-game series at Kelowna. By winning at least three of their final four games, the Sweets will capture their second winning season in a row.



# PITCHERS

# **VICTORIA HARBOURCATS**

7	#	PITCHERS	HT./WT.	B/T	HOMETOWN	COLLEGE
(	9	Drew Davidoff	6-1/165	R/R	Victoria, BC	Lambrick HS
	19	Riley Edmunds	6-0/180	R/R	Victoria, BC	Lambrick HS
	23	Alex Fagalde	6-3/210	R/R	El Dorado Hills, CA	Cuesta College
;	34	Logan Lombana	6-2/200	R/R	Newark, CA	Long Beach State University
4	40	Andrew Nelson	6-3/210	R/R	Omaha, NE	University of Kentucky
	27	Tim Peabody	6-2/205	L/R	Tustin, CA	Loyola Marymount University
	26	Alex Rogers	6-0/180	R/R	Nanaimo, BC	Trinidad State Junior College
;	38	Preston Ryan	6-0/195	R/R	Tempe, AZ	University of New Mexico
:	37	Carson Schneider	6-2/175	L/L	Albuquerque, NM	University of New Mexico
	17	Dylan Stowell	6-2/185	R/R	Mission Viejo, CA	California Baptist University
	10	Dallas Patterson	5-11/185	,	Victoria, BC	Lambrick HS
	13	Mikey Wright	6-4/195	R/R	Elk Grove, CA	San Jose State University
		, ,	,	,	•	•
7	#	CATCHERS	HT./WT.	B/T	HOMETOWN	COLLEGE
	12	Aaron Barnett	6-0/185	L/R	Laguna Niguel, CA	Pepperdine University
	14	Jake Lesinski	5-11/220	R/R	Huntington Beach, CA	Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
	5	Kelly Norris-Jones	5-10/185	R/R	Victoria, BC	University of Illinois
			,	•		•
7	#	INFIELDERS	HT./WT.	B/T	HOMETOWN	COLLEGE
	11	Griffin Andreychuk	5-10/170	R/R	Nanaimo, BC	Seattle University
	18	Ted Boeke	6-3/180	R/R	La Crescenta, CA	Loyola Marymount University
	20	Gabe Clark	6-1/200	R/R	Riverside, CA	Oregon State University
	15	Noah Cummings	6-0/175	R/R	Alpine, CA	Oral Roberts University
	24	Alex DeGoti	6-0/190	R/R	Miami, FL	Long Beach State University
7	7	Bryce Greager	6-1/195	R/R	Fountain Hills, AZ	University of Nevada Reno
7	#	OUTFIELDERS	HT./WT.	B/T	HOMETOWN	COLLEGE
8	8	Alan Baldwin	6-2/185	R/R	Kailua, HI	University of Hawaii
;	36	Danny Collier	6-1/180	L/R	Albuquerque, NM	University of New Mexico
(	6	John Grimsley	5-9/170	R/R	Tomball, TX	San Diego Commit
;	30	Nathan Lukes	5-11/175	L/R	Antelope, CA	Sacramento State University
	16	Hunter Marcado-Ho	od 6-0/19	5 L/R	Brentwood, CA	University of San Diego
:	33	Wyler Smith	6-2/205	R/R	Vista, CA	University of Utah

# **WALLA WALLA SWEETS**

HT./WT. B/T

		111./ W 1.	<i>D</i> / 1		********
24	Garrett Barker	6-3/185	L/L	Laguna Hills, CA	UCLA Commit
30	Jake Campeau	6-5/215	R/R	Walla Walla, WA	Montana State University Billings
3	A.J. Carkner	6-2/165	R/R	Ellensburg, WA	Walla Walla Community College
37	Cody Carroll	6-2/185	R/R	Elliston, MT	Treasure Valley Community College
26	Alex Fisher	6-2/200	R/R	Portland, OR	University of Portland
32	Jay Flaa	6-3/220	R/R	Mandan, ND	North Dakota State University
28	Spencer Hobson	6-0/190	L/L	Black Diamond, WA	Whitman College
36	Chris Kerwood	6-4/210	R/R	Maple Valley, WA	Tacoma Community College
35	Cody Mathews	6-0/185	L/L	Middleton, ID	Treasure Valley Community College
16	Omar Porras	6-2/190	R/R	Eloy, AZ	Chandler-Gilbert Community College
21	Matt Walker	6-4/185	R/R	Fresno, CA	UCLA Commit
#	CATCHERS	HT./WT.	B/T	HOMETOWN	COLLEGE
40	Aldo Ferrante	6-1/205	R/R	Ponte Vedra Beach,FL	Southeastern University
31	Cooper Hummel	5-10/180	S/R	Lake Oswego, OR	University of Portland
14	Renae Martinez	6-1/185	R/R	San Pedro, CA	UC Irvine
#	INFIELDERS	HT./WT.	B/T	HOMETOWN	COLLEGE
20	Clayten Ayres	6-2/200	<b>B/T</b> R/R	Kennewick, WA	Walla Walla Community College
		,	,		
20	Clayten Ayres	6-2/200	R/R	Kennewick, WA	Walla Walla Community College
20 29	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard	6-2/200 6-3/200	R/R R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit
20 29 6	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165	R/R R/R R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine
20 29 6 25	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190	R/R R/R R/R L/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College
20 29 6 25 27	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195	R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University
20 29 6 25 27 44 11	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185	R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State
20 29 6 25 27 44 11	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185 HT./WT.	R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State
20 29 6 25 27 44 11 # 23	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec OUTFIELDERS Moe Handcox	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185 <b>HT./WT.</b> 5-10/170	R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R B/T R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN HOMETOWN Walla Walla, WA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State  COLLEGE Walla Walla Community College
20 29 6 25 27 44 11 # 23 19	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec  OUTFIELDERS Moe Handcox Ryan Littlefield	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185 <b>HT./WT.</b> 5-10/170 6-3/220	R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R B/T R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN  HOMETOWN Walla Walla, WA Longview, WA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State  COLLEGE Walla Walla Community College University of Portland
20 29 6 25 27 44 11 # 23	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec OUTFIELDERS Moe Handcox	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185 HT./WT. 5-10/170 6-3/220	R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R B/T R/R R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN HOMETOWN Walla Walla, WA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State  COLLEGE Walla Walla Community College
20 29 6 25 27 44 11 # 23 19	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec  OUTFIELDERS Moe Handcox Ryan Littlefield Andrew Mendenhal Kevin Morgan	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185 HT./WT. 5-10/170 6-3/220 II 6-3/200 5-11/195	R/R R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R B/T R/R R/R R/R L/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN  HOMETOWN Walla Walla, WA Longview, WA Kennewick, WA Corona, CA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State  COLLEGE Walla Walla Community College University of Portland Lewis-Clark State College Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
20 29 6 25 27 44 11 # 23 19	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec  OUTFIELDERS Moe Handcox Ryan Littlefield Andrew Mendenhald	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185 HT./WT. 5-10/170 6-3/220	R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R B/T R/R R/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN  HOMETOWN Walla Walla, WA Longview, WA Kennewick, WA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State  COLLEGE Walla Walla Community College University of Portland Lewis-Clark State College
20 29 6 25 27 44 11 # 23 19 9	Clayten Ayres Sean Bouchard Michael Duarte Jarod Gonzales Matt Mendenhall Mike Paulson John Skrbec  OUTFIELDERS Moe Handcox Ryan Littlefield Andrew Mendenhal Kevin Morgan	6-2/200 6-3/200 5-11/165 5-11/190 6-2/195 6-0/205 6-1/185 HT./WT. 5-10/170 6-3/220 II 6-3/200 5-11/195	R/R R/R R/R R/R L/R R/R L/L R/R B/T R/R R/R R/R L/R	Kennewick, WA San Diego, CA Redondo Beach, CA Kennewick, WA Kennewick, WA Sammamish, WA Grand Rapids, MN  HOMETOWN Walla Walla, WA Longview, WA Kennewick, WA Corona, CA	Walla Walla Community College UCLA Commit UC Irvine Walla Walla Community College Washington State University New Mexico State University North Dakota State  COLLEGE Walla Walla Community College University of Portland Lewis-Clark State College Cal Poly San Luis Obispo

HOMETOWN

COLLEGE

#### # COACHES

25	Bob Miller	Manager
21	Ben Jackson	Pitching Coach
14	Chris Lindmark	Assistant Coach
20	Charlie Strandlund	Assistant Coach

# COACHES

7	J.C. Biagi	Manager
12	Rob Holtzinger	Assistant Coach
1 <i>7</i>	Cesar Lopez	Assistant Coach
57	Mark Michaud	Pitching Coach

BB draft.indd 2 8/7/2014 9:34:28 AM

